AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA,) : SS COUNTY OF WASHOE.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

JOSEPHINE M. BELLI, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That affiant is the wife of CLARENCE WILLIAM BELLI who died on October 26, 1980, in Reno, Nevada, as set forth in the certified death certificate attached hereto.
- 2. That affiant and CLARENCE WILLIAM BELLI, deceased, held as joint tenants, certain real property located in Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

All that certain lot or parcel of land lying and being in a portion of the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 4, T. 12 N., R. 20 E., M.D.B.& M., in Gardnerville, Douglas County, Nevada, and more particularly described by metes and bounds as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a point at the northeast corner of the parcel and 31.72 feet south from the line between Townships 12 and 13 N., R. 20 E., and on the southerly side of the county roadway, or Douglas Avenue, said point of beginning being further described as bearing S. 88°20'18" E. a distance of 917.37 feet from the so-called Dettling Monument to the Town of Gardnerville, said Monument being described as bearing S. 89°48'45" W. a distance of 3960.40 feet from the northeast corner of said Section 4; thence from said point of beginning S. 0°09' E. a distance of 150.00 feet to a point at the southeast corner of the parcel; thence S. 89°51' W. a distance of 44.25 feet to a point on the easterly side of the State Highway right of way line; thence N. 51°06' W. along the easterly side of said highway a distance of 61.85 feet to a point; thence N. 20°28' W. a distance of 118.25 feet to a point at the northwest corner of the parcel, on the southerly side of said Douglas Avenue; thence N. 89°51' E. along the southerly side of said Avenue a distance of 133.30 feet to the point of beginning, said parcel containing 0.35 of an acre, more or less.

3. That said joint tenancy was created by a certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed dated July 17, 1951, between HERBERT L. DRESSLER and ELLEN DRESSLER, his wife, parties of the first part, and affiant and CLARENCE WM. BELLI, her husband, parties of the second part, as joint tenants. Said deed is recorded in Book 3, at page 527,

VARGAS & BARTLETT ATTORNEYS AT LAW 201 W. LIBERTY STREET RENO, NEVADA 786-5000

5192**1** BOOK**1280** PAGE**1516**

Deeds, Douglas County, Nevada. DATED: December 18: 11: 1980. OSEPHINE M. BELLI Subscribed and sworn to before me .7 Notary COLETTE L. KEEN Notary Public - State of Nevada Washoe County My Appointment Expires Mar. 8, 1980

> **x1280** PAGE**151**7

	ST.	TE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMEN	T OF HUMAN RESOURCES	
SAGREE CHOOL	1755	DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION CERTIFICATE O		
TYPE OR PRINT	LOCAL FILE NUMBER 1430 DECEASED—NAME First Middle	Lasi	DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)	STATE FILE NUMBER COUNTY OF DEATH
IN PERMANENT	Clarence William	BELLI	2 October 26, 1980	
BLACK INK	CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH	HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION—Name (II r	not in either, give street and number)	If Hosp, or Inst. Indicate DOA, OP/Emer. Rm, Inpatent (Specify).
"DECEDENT.	se. Reno, Nevada	3c Veterans Administra		_{3d.} Inpatient
	HACE—(eg., White, Black, American Indian, etc.) (Specify) 4a. White 4b. SWiss/	/ Birthday (Years)		OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.) SEX
	STATE OF BIRTH CITIZEN OF W	YITAIIAN 5a. /4 5t		rch 26, 1906 , Male
OCCURRED IN	(if not USA, name country) B Nevada 9 U.S.	WIDOWED DIVORCED	and the state of t	
INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING	<u></u>	IPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of Even if Retired)	KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY	12.
REGARDING COMPLETION OF ESIDENCE ITEMS	13. 4a. Cat	oinet maker	14b. carpentry	7
L->	RESIDENCE—STATE COUNTY	CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	STREET AND NUMBER	INSIDE CITY LIMITS
, >	Nevada 15b. Douglas	Gardnerville	15d. 110 Toler A	150
PARENTS	Nelson	Relli	MOTHER—MAIDEN NAME First Mary	Middle Lasi Cremetti
	INFORMANTNAME (Type or Print)	MAILING ADDRESS	(Street or R.F.D. No., City or Town, State,	
	18a VA Medical Center Record	ls 1000 Locus	st St., Reno, Nevada	89520
	BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specily)	CEMETERY OR CREMATORY—NAME	LOCATION	City or Town State
SPOSITION	19a Burial	իրը Mountain View Çe		no, Nevada
	FUNERAL)IRECTON-SIGNACHIL (OI Person Actin) as Su	ch) NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY	Walton Funeral Hon	
>	20a. They May Mar	7 / 20b.	875 W. Second St.,	
	21a. To fine best of my knowledge, defilit occurred cause(s) stated. (Signature and Title) DATE SIGNED (Mo, Day, Yr.) 21b. Oct 27, 1980	Lifty time, date and place and due to the	te nume, date and biace and and to the ca-	estigation, in my opinion death occurred at the uso(s) stated.
	(Signature and Title) DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	OUR OF DEATH	기 (Signature and Title)	HOUR OF DEATH
CERTIFIER	हुँ हैं _{216.} Oct 27, 1980	a. 2:35 A.M.	조 는 (Signature and Title) (Mo., Day, Yr.)	22c.
	NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER TH	AN CERTIFIER (Type or Print)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)
	Ö 21d.	\ \	22d. ON	22e, AT
	1 1	N, MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER) (Type or Pri	V 2	
	23. DIRK VANDERGON, M	I.D., VA Medical Center	r, 1000 Locust St., Re	eno, NV 89520
CONDITIONS IF ANY	24a. (Signature)	Menuty Regist		r 14, 1980
WHICH GAVE RISE TO		E PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)	1 at 240. NOVEINDE	Interval between onset and death
CAUSE	Cardioresniratory			minutes
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:		/ 	• Interval between onset and death
	(b) Septicemia			5 days
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:			Interval between onset and death
CAUSE OF	(c) Brain tumor			: 4 months
DEATH	PART II	ontributing to death but not related to cause given in	PART 1 (a) AUTOPSY (Specify NO Yes or No.	WAS CASE REFERHED TO MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER (Specify Yes of No)
\	ACC. SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET., DATE OF INJURY (Mo., Day, YI.)	LIQUID OF INITIDY	26.	27. No
\	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)		INJURY OCCURRED	
1	26a. 28b INJURY AT WORK PLACE OF INJURY—At home, fa	z8c, M 28d. irm, street, factory, office building, LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D. No. CITY O	R TOWN STATE
1.76				
	(Specify Yes or No) etc. (Specify) 28e 28f.	28g.		51.11.

5192**1** 800k**1280** PAGE**1518** Nº 19188

PREEDING (PROSE)

SFAL

17 NOV 1980

8

UNIX DE

34.5

ACTIVATION OF THE PRODUCED PRIOR OF IS REPRODUCED PRIOR OF IS REPRODUCED PRIOR OF IN THE CHANGE IN COLOROR APPEARANCE THE FEE FOR THIS CERTIFICATE IS \$2.00

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

1980 DEC 23 PM 3: 38

MARIE A. RABEL
RECORDER
51921

800K1280 PAGE1519